

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1418/2022

Siraj ud Din Hakim & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Adv.

Vs.

Union Territory of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Rekha Wangnoo, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER

16.11.2022

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing response.

List on 15th February 2023.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

16.11.2022

Altaf