

Sr. No. 7

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1418/2022

SIRAJ UD DIN HAKIM AND ORS

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: MS. Rahilla Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

18-04-2025

Reply has not been filed by respondents 3 and 4 in terms of order dated 05.02.2025.

Three weeks' further time is granted for filing the same.

List on 16.05.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

18-04-2025

Junaid