

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1418/2022

Siraj ud din Hakim & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate.

Vs.

Custodian General & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. M. Younis, A. C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL JUDGE

ORDER

16.05.2025

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 & 4 seeks and is granted four weeks time for filing response with an advance copy to other side. However, this shall be the last and final opportunity.

List on 2nd July, 2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

16.05.2025

"Ab. Rashid"