

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 1418/2022

SIRAJ UD DIN HAKIM AND ORS.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Nazim Khan, Adv.

Versus

UTOF J&K AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Ms. Nadiya, Adv. vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG for Rs. 1, 2 & 5.
Ms. Rahila, Adv. vice Mr. A. R. Malik, Sr. AAG for Rs. 3 and 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.07.2025

1. Reply stands filed on behalf of respondents 1, 2 and 5.
2. The record reveals that inspite of availing last and final opportunity vide order dated 16.05.2025, response was not filed on behalf of respondents 3 and 4 and time was extended by two weeks subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1000/- for filing response in the instant petition vide order dated 02.07.2025. Inspite of availing last opportunity and imposition of cost, the reply has not been filed.
3. Let respondent No. 3 and 4 appear in person along with the record on the next date of hearing and also to explain by way of filing an affidavit the reasons for not complying the court order.
4. List on 10th October, 2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE