

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 1418/2022**

SIRAJ UD DIN HAKIM AND ORS.

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Mr. Nazim Khan, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (REVENUE DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER

12.12.2025.

Respondent No. 4, Executive Engineer, R&B Department, Kashmir, is present. Respondent No.3, Chief Engineer, Public Works, R&B Department Kashmir is not present nor reply is filed till date. Mr. Waseem Gul, learned GA for respondents seeks and is granted two weeks, as last and final opportunity, in the interest of justice, to file reply on behalf of respondent No. 3 and 4, subject to payment of Rs. 5000/- as costs, to be recovered from respondent No. 3 and be deposited in J&K Yateem Khaanah, Bemina, Srinagar.

Earlier cost of Rs. 1000/- be also deposited in terms of order dated 02.07.2025.

List on 06.02.2026.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
12.12.2025.
Misba